

## CITY OF SAMMAMISH LEGAL NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the City Council of the City of Sammamish adopted the following ordinance and resolution at the June 18, Regular Meeting. Copies of these documents are available and will be mailed upon request of the office of the City Clerk, 801 228th Avenue SE. during regular office hours, 8:30 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. Document is also available in the document center on the City's Civic Web Portal at https://sammamishwa.civicweb.net/portal/

## City Of Sammamish Washington Ordinance No. O2019-485

An Ordinance Of The City Of Sammamish, Washington, Amending Ordinance No. 02018-475, The 2019-2020 Biennial Budget, For The Purpose Of Revising The 2019-2020 Biennial Budget.

## City Of Sammamish Washington Resolution No. O2019-839

A Resolution Of The City Of Sammamish, Washington, Adopting An Updated Six-Year Transportation Improvement Plan For 2020-2025

Melonie Anderson City Clerk

Published Seattle Times: June 21, 2019